shares of common stock immediately prior to the completion of this offering; (b) the issuance of   shares of common stock at an
assumed initial public offering price of $   per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us; and (c) the repayment after the offering of $35.0 million of indebtedness incurred in connection with
the Partsbin acquisition.

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

September 30, 2006

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in thousands, except share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,287 $ 3,287 $
Total debt, including current portion and capital lease obligations and notes payable to
stockholders 34,888 34,888
Stockholders� equity :
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 11,100,000 shares authorized; 11,055,425 shares
issued and outstanding, actual and pro forma; no shares issued and outstanding, pro
forma as adjusted 11 �
Common stock, $0.001 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized; 25,332,801 shares
issued and outstanding, actual; 36,388,226 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted 25 36
Additional paid-in capital, excluding share-based compensation 63,048 63,048
Share-based compensation 604 604
Accumulated other comprehensive income 6 6
Accumulated deficit (43,465) (43,465)

Total stockholders� equity 20,229 20,229

Total capitalization $ 55,117 $ 55,117 $

The table above excludes, as of September 30, 2006:

� 4,027,560 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average exercise price of $4.92 per
share;

Edgar Filing: U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 43

�   shares of common stock reserved for future grant or issuance under our stock option plans; and

� 140,554 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding at a weighted average exercise price of $4.38 per
share.

For additional information regarding our capital structure, see �Management � Employee Benefit Plans,� �Description of Capital Stock� and Note 5 of